# CH \$65.00 908280

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM793104

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
MG EMPOWER LIMITED	LIMITED		Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMYRIS, INC.	
Street Address:	5885 HOLLIS STREET, SUITE 100	
City:	Emeryville	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94608	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90828000	MG CREATORS
Serial Number:	90825276	MG EMPOWER.

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5102252645

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510-450-0761
Email: ip@amyris.com
Correspondent Name: C. Gray Hagemann

Address Line 1: 5885 HOLLIS STREET, SUITE 100

Address Line 2: C/O AMYRIS, INC.

Address Line 4: Emeryville, CALIFORNIA 94608

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Gray Hagemann
SIGNATURE:	/C. Gray Hagemann/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2023

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2022-11-08 MG Empower Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=2022-11-08 MG Empower Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007997 FRAME: 0930

900756281

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **MG Empower Limited**, a private limited company organized in the United Kingdom ("Assignor"), owns all the right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks identified in Schedule A hereto (the "Marks"), all common law rights and goodwill associated therewith, and all foreign applications and registrations worldwide; and

WHEREAS, **Amyris, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, and having its principal place of business at 5885 Hollis Street, Suite 100, Emeryville, CA 94608 ("Assignee"), desires to become the successor to Assignor's business, or portion thereof, represented by the Marks, acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, all common law rights associated therewith, the applications and registrations thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee shall be the successor of Assignor's business, or portion thereof, to which the Marks pertain and Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks together with the entire business, or portion thereof, to which the Marks pertain, all common law rights associated therewith, and all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby, with all rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringement of the Marks.

MG EMPOWER LIMITED
By:
Name:
Bruno Genovese
Title:
General Manager
Date: Nov 9th 2022

# **SCHEDULE A**

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REG. NO.	SERIAL	REG.	FILING
			NO.	DATE	DATE
MG	United	UK00003668256		Dec. 17,	
CREATORS	Kingdom			2021	
MG	US		90828000		Jul. 14,
CREATORS					2021
empower.	United Kingdom	UK00003507095		Nov. 13, 2020	
VG empower.	US		90825276		Jul. 13, 2021

**RECORDED: 03/09/2023** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007997 FRAME: 0932